#### 501821215 02/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Schultz	02/09/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHARD SCHULTZ DESIGN, INC.	
Street Address:	806 Gravel Pike	
City:	Palm	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18070	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634132
Patent Number:	D628408
Patent Number:	D624336
Patent Number:	D619386
Patent Number:	D619385
Patent Number:	D615778
Application Number:	29373121
Application Number:	29373122

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999 2126843900 Phone: zchernina@grr.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC
Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 1:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0721

501821215

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5980/026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoya V. Chemina	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign5980026pschultz#page1.tif source=Assign5980026pschultz#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027708 FRAME: 0722

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETER SCHULTZ an individual residing at 144 Hillcrest Rd., Barto, Pennsylvania 19504 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") owned the patents and patent applications listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Patent
D634,132	03/15/2011
D628,408	12/07/2010
D624,336	09/28/2010
D619,386	07/13/2010
D619,385	07/13/2010
D615,778	05/18/2010

	Application No.	Application filing date
2	9/373,121	03/02/2011
2	9/373,122	03/02/2011

WHEREAS, RICHARD SCHULTZ DESIGN, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation with an address at 806 Gravel Pike, Palm, Pennsylvania18070 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement contemporaneous with this Confirmation of Assignment, whereby Assignee has acquired the Patents referred to herein, as well as any improvements disclosed therein for the United States and all foreign countries and any patents which may issue therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries, and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in-part, re-examinations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made;

THEN THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, as of the date of execution of this document, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

Peter Schultz

- 8 -